
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4087
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2012
FUNDS UNDER PROJECT TIGER
Shekhawat Shri Gopal Singh

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the funds released for 'Project Tiger' and 'Project Elephant' so far during the last three years, State-wise including
Rajasthan; and

(b) the details of the funds utilised for the said projects during the last three years , State-wise including Rajasthan?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS (SHRIMATI JAYANTHI NATARAJAN)

(a) & (b) The details of central assistance provided to States during 2008-09 to 2011-12 and utilization during 2008-09 to 2010-11, as reported by them, under the ongoing Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Project Tiger and Project Elephant, are at Annexures-I & II.
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